

SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD - LIMBSAVER GRIND-TO-FIT SPEED MOUNT PAD

Cushions Felt Recoil, Reduces Muzzle Jump; No-Snag Design For Fast Shouldering

Recoil-absorbing pad of NAVCOM™ synthetic material combines the proven effectiveness of the original Limbsaver with improved shouldering speed and Anti-Muzzle Jump Technology for fast, accurate follow up shots. Beveled heel eliminates the prominent edge that can catch on clothing and slow down shouldering your shotgun. Wear-resistant Easy Glide surface coating further reduces friction between pad and clothing. As the firearm discharges, the redesigned two-chamber system inside the pad engages, with the lower chamber compressing first to direct the recoil force downward. Two, internal impact pillars engage to distribute the force and further control the angle of collapse, reducing muzzle jump by as much as 50%. Grind-to-fit model for custom installations. These pads no longer come with mounting screws.



Attributes

- Name: LIMBSAVER GRIND-TO-FIT SPEED MOUNT PAD
- Manufacturer: LIMBSAVER
- Product no.: 902000098
- Mfr. No.: 10540
- Color: Black
- Material: Synthetic
- Style: Grind-to-Fit
- Delivery weight: 0.159kg
- UPC: 697438105409

Item details

Made in USA

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Sicherheitshinweis](#)
- [English: SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Safety Instruction Guide](#)
- [Español: Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad del PAD DE RETROCESO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT](#)
- [Français: GUIDE DE SÉCURITÉ DU PAD ABSORBANT LE REcul SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT](#)
- [Italiano: GUIDA ALL'ISTRUZIONE PER LA SICUREZZA DEL CALCIOLO ASSORBENTE IL RINCULO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT](#)
- [Polski: Tłumik Odrzutu SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT Safety Instruction Guide](#)
- [Suomi: SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Turvaohjeet](#)
- [Svenska: SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Säkerhetsinstruktionsguide](#)
- [Český: Návod k bezpečnosti pro SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD](#)

SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER

GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Sicherheitshinweis

Einführung

Vielen Dank, dass du dich für das SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD entschieden hast. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um dein Schießerlebnis durch effektive Rückstoßabsorption und verbesserte Anlegegeschwindigkeit zu optimieren. Um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung dieses Produkts zu gewährleisten, lies bitte die in diesem Leitfaden aufgeführten Sicherheitshinweise sorgfältig durch und befolge sie.

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

- Stelle immer sicher, dass die Feuerwaffe entladen ist, bevor du das Rückstoßpolster installierst oder anpasst.
- Verwende das Rückstoßpolster nur mit kompatiblen Feuerwaffen, wie vom Hersteller angegeben.
- Überprüfe das Rückstoßpolster regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung. Ersetze es bei Bedarf.
- Halte das Rückstoßpolster außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und schutzbedürftigen Personen, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.
- Melde unsichere Bedingungen oder Vorfälle im Zusammenhang mit dem Rückstoßpolster den zuständigen Behörden.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung

- Vermeide die Verwendung des Rückstoßpolsters bei extremen Temperaturbedingungen, da dies die Leistung beeinträchtigen kann.
- Verwende das Rückstoßpolster nicht, wenn es Anzeichen von Rissen, Abnutzungen oder anderen Beschädigungen zeigt.
- Stelle sicher, dass das Polster vor der Verwendung sicher an der Feuerwaffe befestigt ist, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Achte auf deine Umgebung und stelle sicher, dass eine klare Sichtlinie vorhanden ist, wenn du deine Feuerwaffe mit dem angebrachten Rückstoßpolster verwendest.
- Trage geeigneten Augen und Gehörschutz, wenn du eine Feuerwaffe mit dem Rückstoßpolster abfeuerst.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

1. Installation:

- Stelle sicher, dass die Feuerwaffe entladen ist.
- Entferne gegebenenfalls vorhandene Rückstoßpolster.
- Richte das grindtofit Rückstoßpolster mit dem Schaft der Feuerwaffe aus.
- Befestige das Rückstoßpolster sicher mit den entsprechenden Schrauben (Hinweis: Montageschrauben sind nicht enthalten).
- Passe die Passform an, indem du das Polster nach Bedarf schleifst, um die gewünschte Kontur zu erreichen.

2. Nutzung:

- Achte darauf, dass das Polster beim Anlegen der Feuerwaffe korrekt an deiner Schulter positioniert ist.
- Übe das Anlegen der Feuerwaffe, um dich mit dem Gefühl des Rückstoßpolsters vertraut zu machen.
- Überprüfe nach dem Schießen das Polster auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung und stelle sicher, dass es weiterhin sicher befestigt ist.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorge das Rückstoßpolster gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für synthetische Materialien.
- Entsorge das Rückstoßpolster nicht im regulären Hausmüll, wenn es beschädigt oder abgenutzt ist. Kontaktiere die örtlichen Abfallwirtschaftsdienste für die richtigen Entsorgungsmethoden.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Anfragen oder Unterstützung im Zusammenhang mit dem SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD wende dich bitte an die Kontaktdaten des Herstellers, die mit der Produktverpackung bereitgestellt werden.

Indem du diese Sicherheitshinweise befolgst, kannst du ein sicheres und angenehmes Erlebnis mit deinem SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD gewährleisten. Priorisiere immer Sicherheit und Verantwortung beim Umgang mit Feuerwaffen.

SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER

GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Safety Instruction Guide

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD. This product is designed to enhance your shooting experience by providing effective recoil absorption and improved shouldering speed. To ensure safe and effective use of this product, please read and follow the safety instructions outlined in this guide.

General Safety Guidelines

- Always ensure that the firearm is unloaded before installing or adjusting the recoil pad.
- Use the recoil pad only with compatible firearms as specified by the manufacturer.
- Inspect the recoil pad regularly for any signs of wear or damage. Replace if necessary.
- Keep the recoil pad out of reach of children and vulnerable individuals when not in use.
- Report any unsafe conditions or incidents involving the recoil pad to the appropriate authorities.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- Avoid using the recoil pad in extreme temperature conditions, as this may affect its performance.
- Do not use the recoil pad if it shows signs of cracking, tearing, or other forms of damage.
- Ensure that the pad is securely attached to the firearm before use to prevent accidents.
- Be aware of your surroundings and ensure a clear line of sight when using your firearm with the recoil pad attached.
- Use appropriate eye and ear protection when firing a firearm with the recoil pad.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Installation:

- Ensure the firearm is unloaded.
- Remove any existing recoil pad if applicable.
- Align the grindtofit recoil pad with the stock of the firearm.
- Securely attach the recoil pad using the appropriate screws (note: mounting screws are not included).
- Adjust the fit by grinding the pad as necessary to achieve the desired contour.

2. Usage:

- When shouldering the firearm, ensure that the pad is positioned correctly against your shoulder.
- Practice shouldering the firearm to familiarize yourself with the feel of the recoil pad.
- After firing, check the pad for any signs of wear or damage and ensure it remains securely attached.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the recoil pad in accordance with local regulations regarding synthetic materials.
- Do not dispose of the recoil pad in regular household waste if it is damaged or worn. Contact local waste management services for proper disposal methods.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any inquiries or support related to the SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD, please refer to the manufacturer's contact information provided with the product packaging.

By following these safety instructions, you can ensure a safe and enjoyable experience with your SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD. Always prioritize safety and responsibility when using firearms.

Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad del PAD DE RETROCESO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT

Introducción

Gracias por elegir el PAD DE RETROCESO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT. Este producto está diseñado para mejorar tu experiencia de tiro al proporcionar una efectiva absorción del retroceso y una velocidad de colocación mejorada. Para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo de este producto, por favor lee y sigue las instrucciones de seguridad que se describen en esta guía.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- Siempre asegúrate de que el arma esté descargada antes de instalar o ajustar el pad de retroceso.
- Usa el pad de retroceso solo con armas compatibles según lo especificado por el fabricante.
- Inspecciona regularmente el pad de retroceso en busca de signos de desgaste o daño. Reemplázalo si es necesario.
- Mantén el pad de retroceso fuera del alcance de niños y personas vulnerables cuando no esté en uso.
- Informa sobre cualquier condición insegura o incidente relacionado con el pad de retroceso a las autoridades correspondientes.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- Evita usar el pad de retroceso en condiciones de temperatura extrema, ya que esto puede afectar su rendimiento.
- No uses el pad de retroceso si muestra signos de agrietamiento, desgarro u otras formas de daño.
- Asegúrate de que el pad esté fijamente adjunto al arma antes de usarlo para prevenir accidentes.
- Sé consciente de tu entorno y asegúrate de tener una línea de visión clara al usar tu arma con el pad de retroceso adjunto.
- Usa protección adecuada para los ojos y oídos al disparar un arma con el pad de retroceso.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso

1. Instalación:

- Asegúrate de que el arma esté descargada.
- Retira cualquier pad de retroceso existente, si aplica.
- Alinea el pad de retroceso grindtofit con la culata del arma.
- Fija el pad de retroceso de manera segura usando los tornillos apropiados (nota: los tornillos de montaje no están incluidos).
- Ajusta el ajuste lijando el pad según sea necesario para lograr el contorno deseado.

2. Uso:

- Al colocar el arma en el hombro, asegúrate de que el pad esté posicionado correctamente contra tu hombro.
- Practica colocar el arma para familiarizarte con la sensación del pad de retroceso.
- Después de disparar, revisa el pad en busca de signos de desgaste o daño y asegúrate de que siga fijamente adjunto.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Desecha el pad de retroceso de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre materiales sintéticos.
- No deseches el pad de retroceso en la basura doméstica regular si está dañado o desgastado. Contacta a los servicios de gestión de residuos locales para conocer los métodos de eliminación adecuados.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para cualquier consulta o soporte relacionado con el PAD DE RETROCESO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT, por favor consulta la información de contacto del fabricante proporcionada con el empaque del producto.

Al seguir estas instrucciones de seguridad, puedes garantizar una experiencia segura y agradable con tu PAD DE RETROCESO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT. Siempre prioriza la seguridad y la responsabilidad al usar armas de fuego.

GUIDE DE SÉCURITÉ DU PAD ABSORBANT LE REcul SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi le PAD ABSORBANT LE REcul SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer votre expérience de tir en offrant une absorption efficace du recul et une vitesse d'épaule améliorée. Pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de ce produit, veuillez lire et suivre les instructions de sécurité décrites dans ce guide.

Lignes Directrices Générales de Sécurité

- Assurez-vous toujours que l'arme à feu est déchargée avant d'installer ou d'ajuster le pad de recul.
- Utilisez le pad de recul uniquement avec des armes à feu compatibles, comme spécifié par le fabricant.
- Inspectez régulièrement le pad de recul pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage. Remplacez-le si nécessaire.
- Gardez le pad de recul hors de portée des enfants et des personnes vulnérables lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
- Signalez toute condition dangereuse ou incident impliquant le pad de recul aux autorités compétentes.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

- Évitez d'utiliser le pad de recul dans des conditions de température extrêmes, car cela pourrait affecter ses performances.
- Ne pas utiliser le pad de recul s'il présente des signes de fissures, de déchirures ou d'autres formes de dommages.
- Assurez-vous que le pad est solidement fixé à l'arme à feu avant utilisation pour éviter les accidents.
- Soyez conscient de votre environnement et assurez-vous d'avoir une ligne de vue dégagée lorsque vous utilisez votre arme à feu avec le pad de recul attaché.
- Utilisez une protection oculaire et auditive appropriée lors du tir avec une arme à feu équipée du pad de recul.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

1. Installation :

- Assurez-vous que l'arme à feu est déchargée.
- Retirez tout pad de recul existant si applicable.
- Alignez le pad de recul à meuler avec la crosse de l'arme à feu.
- Fixez solidement le pad de recul à l'aide des vis appropriées (note : les vis de montage ne sont pas incluses).
- Ajustez l'ajustement en meulant le pad si nécessaire pour obtenir le contour souhaité.

2. Utilisation :

- Lorsque vous épaulerez l'arme à feu, assurez-vous que le pad est correctement positionné contre votre épaule.
- Entraînez-vous à épauler l'arme à feu pour vous familiariser avec la sensation du pad de recul.
- Après le tir, vérifiez le pad pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage et assurez-vous qu'il reste solidement attaché.

Instructions de Disposal

- Disposez du pad de recul conformément aux réglementations locales concernant les matériaux synthétiques.
- Ne jetez pas le pad de recul dans les déchets ménagers ordinaires s'il est endommagé ou usé. Contactez les services de gestion des déchets locaux pour connaître les méthodes d'élimination appropriées.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute demande ou assistance relative au PAD ABSORBANT LE REcul SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT, veuillez vous référer aux informations de contact du fabricant fournies avec l'emballage du produit.

En suivant ces instructions de sécurité, vous pouvez garantir une expérience sûre et agréable avec votre PAD ABSORBANT LE REcul SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT. Priorisez toujours la sécurité et la responsabilité lors de l'utilisation d'armes à feu.

GUIDA ALL'ISTRUZIONE PER LA SICUREZZA DEL CALCIOLO ASSORBENTE IL RINCULO SPEED MOUNT LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto il Calciolo Assorbente il Rinculo Speed Mount Limbsaver GrindToFit. Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare la tua esperienza di tiro fornendo un'efficace assorbimento del rinculo e una maggiore velocità di spalla. Per garantire un uso sicuro ed efficace di questo prodotto, ti preghiamo di leggere e seguire le istruzioni di sicurezza riportate in questa guida.

Linee Guida Generali per la Sicurezza

- Assicurati sempre che l'arma sia scarica prima di installare o regolare il calciolo.
- Utilizza il calciolo solo con armi compatibili come specificato dal produttore.
- Ispeziona regolarmente il calciolo per eventuali segni di usura o danni. Sostituiscilo se necessario.
- Tieni il calciolo fuori dalla portata di bambini e individui vulnerabili quando non è in uso.
- Riporta eventuali condizioni di pericolo o incidenti riguardanti il calciolo alle autorità competenti.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Utilizzo

- Evita di utilizzare il calciolo in condizioni di temperatura estrema, poiché ciò potrebbe influenzarne le prestazioni.
- Non utilizzare il calciolo se presenta segni di crepe, strappi o altre forme di danno.
- Assicurati che il calciolo sia saldamente attaccato all'arma prima dell'uso per prevenire incidenti.
- Sii consapevole dell'ambiente circostante e assicurati di avere una linea di vista chiara quando utilizzi la tua arma con il calciolo attaccato.
- Utilizza protezioni adeguate per gli occhi e le orecchie quando spari con un'arma dotata di calciolo.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Utilizzo

1. Installazione:

- Assicurati che l'arma sia scarica.
- Rimuovi eventuali calcioli esistenti, se applicabile.
- Allinea il calciolo GrindToFit con il calcio dell'arma.
- Fissa saldamente il calciolo utilizzando le viti appropriate (nota: le viti di montaggio non sono incluse).
- Regola la vestibilità smerigliando il calciolo secondo necessità per ottenere il contorno desiderato.

2. Utilizzo:

- Quando spalla l'arma, assicurati che il calciolo sia posizionato correttamente contro la tua spalla.
- Pratica il posizionamento dell'arma per familiarizzare con la sensazione del calciolo.
- Dopo aver sparato, controlla il calciolo per eventuali segni di usura o danno e assicurati che rimanga saldamente attaccato.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltisci il calciolo in conformità con le normative locali riguardanti i materiali sintetici.
- Non smaltire il calciolo nei rifiuti domestici regolari se è danneggiato o usurato. Contatta i servizi di gestione dei rifiuti locali per i metodi di smaltimento appropriati.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriore Supporto

Per qualsiasi domanda o supporto relativo al Calciolo Assorbente il Rinculo Speed Mount Limbsaver GrindToFit, ti preghiamo di fare riferimento alle informazioni di contatto del produttore fornite con l'imballaggio del prodotto.

Seguendo queste istruzioni di sicurezza, puoi garantire un'esperienza sicura e piacevole con il tuo Calciolo Assorbente il Rinculo Speed Mount Limbsaver GrindToFit. Prioritizza sempre la sicurezza e la responsabilità quando utilizzi armi da fuoco.

Tłumik Odrzutu SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT Safety Instruction Guide

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za wybór Tłumika Odrzutu SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT. Produkt ten został zaprojektowany w celu poprawy doświadczenia strzeleckiego poprzez skuteczne pochłanianie odrzutu oraz zwiększenie prędkości podnoszenia. Aby zapewnić bezpieczne i efektywne użytkowanie tego produktu, prosimy o zapoznanie się z instrukcjami bezpieczeństwa zawartymi w tym przewodniku.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa

- Zawsze upewnij się, że broń jest rozładowana przed instalacją lub regulacją tłumika odrzutu.
- Używaj tłumika odrzutu tylko z kompatybilnymi bronią, zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj tłumik odrzutu pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń. W razie potrzeby wymień go.
- Przechowuj tłumik odrzutu poza zasięgiem dzieci i osób wrażliwych, gdy nie jest używany.
- Zgłaszaj wszelkie niebezpieczne warunki lub incydenty związane z tłumikiem odrzutu odpowiednim władzom.

Specyficzne Środki Ostrożności przy Użyciu

- Unikaj używania tłumika odrzutu w ekstremalnych warunkach temperaturowych, ponieważ może to wpłynąć na jego wydajność.
- Nie używaj tłumika odrzutu, jeśli wykazuje oznaki pęknięć, rozdarć lub innych form uszkodzeń.
- Upewnij się, że tłumik jest pewnie przymocowany do broni przed użyciem, aby zapobiec wypadkom.
- Bądź świadomy swojego otoczenia i upewnij się, że masz czystą linię widzenia podczas używania broni z zamontowanym tłumikiem odrzutu.
- Używaj odpowiedniej ochrony oczu i uszu podczas strzelania z broni z tłumikiem odrzutu.

Instrukcje Instalacji i Użytkowania

1. Instalacja:

- Upewnij się, że broń jest rozładowana.
- Usuń wszelkie istniejące tłumiki odrzutu, jeśli to konieczne.
- Wyreguluj tłumik odrzutu grindtofit z kolbą broni.
- Pewnie przymocuj tłumik odrzutu za pomocą odpowiednich śrub (uwaga: śruby montażowe nie są dołączone).
- Dostosuj dopasowanie, szlifując tłumik w razie potrzeby, aby uzyskać pożądany kontur.

2. Użytkowanie:

- Podczas podnoszenia broni upewnij się, że tłumik jest prawidłowo umiejscowiony na twoim ramieniu.
- Ćwicz podnoszenie broni, aby zapoznać się z odczuciem tłumika odrzutu.
- Po strzale sprawdź tłumik pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń i upewnij się, że pozostaje pewnie przymocowany.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Utylizuj tłumik odrzutu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi materiałów syntetycznych.
- Nie wyrzucaj tłumika odrzutu do zwykłych odpadów domowych, jeśli jest uszkodzony lub zużyty. Skontaktuj się z lokalnymi służbami zarządzania odpadami w celu uzyskania właściwych metod utylizacji.

Informacje Kontaktowe w Celach Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku wszelkich zapytań lub wsparcia dotyczącego Tłumika Odrzutu SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT, prosimy o zapoznanie się z informacjami kontaktowymi producenta dostarczonymi z opakowaniem produktu.

Przestrzegając tych instrukcji bezpieczeństwa, możesz zapewnić sobie bezpieczne i przyjemne doświadczenie z Tłumikiem Odrzutu SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT. Zawsze priorytetuj bezpieczeństwo i odpowiedzialność podczas używania broni.

SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD Turvaohjeet

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD tuotteen. Tämä tuote on suunniteltu parantamaan ampumakokemustasi tarjoamalla tehokasta palautusvoiman vaimennusta ja parannettua olkaimen nopeutta. Varmistaaksesi tuotteen turvallisen ja tehokkaan käytön, lue ja noudata tämän oppaan turvallisuusohjeita.

Yleiset Turvaohjeet

- Varmista aina, että ase on tyhjennetty ennen palautuspadin asentamista tai säätämistä.
- Käytä palautuspadia vain yhteensopivien aseiden kanssa, kuten valmistaja on määritellyt.
- Tarkista palautuspadin kunto säännöllisesti mahdollisten kulumis tai vauriomerkkien varalta. Vaihda tarvittaessa.
- Pidä palautuspadit lasten ja haavoittuvien henkilöiden ulottumattomissa, kun niitä ei käytetä.
- Ilmoita kaikista vaarallisista olosuhteista tai onnettomuuksista, jotka liittyvät palautuspadin käyttöön, asianomaisille viranomaisille.

Erityiset Turvatoimet Käytössä

- Vältä palautuspadin käyttöä äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa, sillä tämä voi vaikuttaa sen suorituskykyyn.
- Älä käytä palautuspadia, jos siinä on halkeamia, repeämiä tai muita vaurioita.
- Varmista, että tyyny on tukevasti kiinnitetty aseeseen ennen käyttöä onnettomuuksien estämiseksi.
- Ole tietoinen ympäristöstäsi ja varmista, että näkyvyys on selkeä, kun käytät asetta palautuspadin kanssa.
- Käytä asianmukaisia silmä ja korvasuojia ampumisen aikana, kun aseessa on palautuspad.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

1. Asennus:

- Varmista, että ase on tyhjennetty.
- Poista mahdollinen olemassa oleva palautuspad.
- Kohdista grindtofit palautuspad aseeseen tukin kanssa.
- Kiinnitä palautuspad tukevasti sopivilla ruuveilla (huomaa: kiinnitysrivejä ei ole mukana).
- Säädä istuvuutta hiomalla padia tarpeen mukaan halutun muodon saavuttamiseksi.

2. Käyttö:

- Kun otat aseesi olalle, varmista, että pad on oikein asetettu olkapäätäsi vasten.
- Harjoittele aseesi ottamista olalle, jotta totut palautuspadin tunteeseen.
- Ampumisen jälkeen tarkista padin kunto mahdollisten kulumis tai vauriomerkkien varalta ja varmista, että se pysyy tukevasti kiinnitettynä.

Hävittämisohteet

- Hävitä palautuspad paikallisten sääntöjen mukaan, jotka koskevat synteettisiä materiaaleja.
- Älä hävitä palautuspadia tavallisessa kotitalousjätteessä, jos se on vaurioitunut tai kulunut. Ota yhteyttä paikallisiin jätehuoltopalveluihin oikeiden hävittämismenetelmien saamiseksi.

Lisätiedot

Mikäli sinulla on kysymyksiä tai tarvitset tukea SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD tuotteen osalta, viittaa tuotepakkauksessa annettuihin valmistajan yhteystietoihin.

Noudattamalla näitä turvallisuusohjeita voit varmistaa turvallisen ja miellyttävän kokemuksen SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD tuotteen kanssa. Aina on tärkeää priorisoida turvallisuus ja vastuullisuus aseita käytettäessä.

SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD

Säkerhetsinstruktionsguide

Introduktion

Tack för att du valt SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD. Denna produkt är utformad för att förbättra din skytteupplevelse genom att erbjuda effektiv rekylabsorption och förbättrad anläggningshastighet. För att säkerställa säker och effektiv användning av denna produkt, vänligen läs och följ säkerhetsinstruktionerna som anges i denna guide.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- Se alltid till att vapnet är oladdat innan du installerar eller justerar rekylplattan.
- Använd rekylplattan endast med kompatibla vapen som specificerats av tillverkaren.
- Inspektera rekylplattan regelbundet för tecken på slitage eller skada. Byt ut vid behov.
- Håll rekylplattan utom räckhåll för barn och sårbara individer när den inte används.
- Rapportera alla osäkra förhållanden eller incidenter som involverar rekylplattan till berörda myndigheter.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning

- Undvik att använda rekylplattan i extrema temperaturförhållanden, eftersom detta kan påverka dess prestanda.
- Använd inte rekylplattan om den visar tecken på sprickor, revor eller andra former av skada.
- Se till att plattan är ordentligt fäst vid vapnet innan användning för att förhindra olyckor.
- Var medveten om din omgivning och se till att du har en klar siktlinje när du använder ditt vapen med rekylplattan fäst.
- Använd lämpligt ögon och hörselskydd när du avfyrar ett vapen med rekylplattan.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

1. Installation:

- Se till att vapnet är oladdat.
- Ta bort eventuell befintlig rekylplatta om tillämpligt.
- Justera grindtofit rekylplattan med vapnets kolv.
- Fäst rekylplattan ordentligt med lämpliga skruvar (notera: monteringskruvar ingår inte).
- Justera passformen genom att slipa plattan vid behov för att uppnå önskad kontur.

2. Användning:

- När du anlägger vapnet, se till att plattan är korrekt placerad mot din axel.
- Öva på att anlägga vapnet för att vänja dig vid känslan av rekylplattan.
- Efter avfyrning, kontrollera plattan för tecken på slitage eller skada och se till att den förblir ordentligt fäst.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kassera rekylplattan i enlighet med lokala regler för syntetiska material.
- Kassera inte rekylplattan i vanligt hushållsavfall om den är skadad eller sliten. Kontakta lokala avfallshanteringstjänster för korrekt kassering.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare support

För eventuella frågor eller stöd relaterat till SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD, vänligen hänvisa till tillverkarens kontaktinformation som anges i produktförpackningen.

Genom att följa dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner kan du säkerställa en säker och trevlig upplevelse med din SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD. Prioritera alltid säkerhet och ansvar när du använder skjutvapen.

Návod k bezpečnosti pro SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD. Tento produkt je navržen tak, aby zlepšil váš zážitek při střelbě tím, že poskytuje účinné pohlcování zpětného rázu a zlepšenou rychlost nasazení. Aby byla zajištěna bezpečná a efektivní použití tohoto produktu, pečlivě si přečtěte a dodržujte bezpečnostní pokyny uvedené v tomto návodu.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Vždy se ujistěte, že je zbraň vybitá před instalací nebo úpravami podložky proti zpětnému rázu.
- Používejte podložku pouze s kompatibilními zbraněmi, jak je uvedeno výrobcem.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte podložku proti zpětnému rázu na známky opotřebení nebo poškození. V případě potřeby ji vyměňte.
- Uchovávejte podložku mimo dosah dětí a zranitelných osob, když není používána.
- Nahlaste jakékoli nebezpečné podmínky nebo incidenty související s podložkou příslušným úřadům.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření pro použití

- Vyhněte se používání podložky v extrémních teplotních podmínkách, protože to může ovlivnit její výkon.
- Nepoužívejte podložku, pokud vykazuje známky praskání, trhání nebo jiných forem poškození.
- Ujistěte se, že je podložka bezpečně připevněna k zbraní před použitím, aby se předešlo nehodám.
- Buďte si vědomi svého okolí a zajistěte si jasný výhled při používání zbraně s připojenou podložkou.
- Používejte vhodnou ochranu očí a uší při střelbě se zbraní, na které je podložka.

Pokyny pro instalaci a použití

1. Instalace:

- Ujistěte se, že je zbraň vybitá.
- Odstraňte jakoukoli stávající podložku proti zpětnému rázu, pokud je to relevantní.
- Zarovnejte podložku grindtofit s pažbou zbraně.
- Bezpečně připevněte podložku pomocí vhodných šroubů (poznámka: montážní šrouby nejsou součástí balení).
- Upravte fit podložky broušením podle potřeby, abyste dosáhli požadovaného tvaru.

2. Použití:

- Při nasazování zbraně se ujistěte, že je podložka správně umístěna proti vašemu rameni.
- Procvičte si nasazení zbraně, abyste se seznámili s pocitem podložky proti zpětnému rázu.
- Po výstřelu zkontrolujte podložku na jakékoli známky opotřebení nebo poškození a ujistěte se, že zůstává bezpečně připevněna.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Likvidujte podložku podle místních předpisů týkajících se syntetických materiálů.
- Nevyhazujte podložku do běžného domácího odpadu, pokud je poškozená nebo opotřebovaná. Kontaktujte místní služby pro správnou likvidaci.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo podporu související s SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD, prosím, odkazujte na kontaktní informace výrobce uvedené v balení produktu.

Dodržováním těchto bezpečnostních pokynů můžete zajistit bezpečné a příjemné používání vaší SPEED MOUNT RECOIL PAD LIMBSAVER GRINDTOFIT SPEED MOUNT PAD. Vždy dávejte přednost bezpečnosti a odpovědnosti při používání zbraní.

